

Associated Students of Santa Monica college

Inter-Club Council

Regular meeting Agenda

September 06, 2018, 4pm 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA. 90405 HSS 165



THE ICC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA AT ANYTIME DURING THE MEETING.

I. ORDER OF BUSINESS

1.1 Call to Order

1.2 Roll Call

ICC Chair: Daniel Cha	Counselor/ICC: Benny Blaydes
ICC Vice Chair: VACANT	Counselor/PT Advisor: Jeff Gordan
ICC communications officer: VACANT	Associate Dean of student life: Nancy Grass

1.3 Approval of the minutes from 5/17/18

II. Public Comments: This section is of the agenda is reserved for members of the public to address the Inter-Club Council. A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed.

III. Consent Action Items

3.1 Installation of Clubs

Motion to install the following clubs with 100% funding

Adelante	Japanese Student Association
Black Collegians	Music Appreciation Club
Chabad-Jewish Student club	Pre- Health Association
Chemistry club	Quick Yoga
International student forum	• Students Supporting Israel (SSI)
Intersectional Feminist Alliance	Unicef
	World- saving design club

^{*} The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting. Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Nancy Grass, grass_nancy@smc.edu; 310-434-8782



Associated Students of Santa Monica college Inter-Club Council

Regular meeting Agenda

September 06, 2018, 4pm 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA. 90405 HSS 165



IV. DISCUSSION ITEMS

- **4.1** Club Awareness Day
- 4.2 Club Summit

V. ACTION ITEMS

- **5.1 Nominations for the vacant ICC positions**
 - 5.1.1 ICC Vice-Chair
 - 5.1.2 ICC Communications Officer
- **5.2 A.S. Committee Member Nominations**
 - 5.2.1 Constitution Committee
 - 5.2.2 Judicial Board
 - 5.2.3 Joint Council
 - 5.2.4 Election Committee

VI. REPORTS

- 6.1 Inter-Club Council Officer and Advisor Reports
- **6.2 Club Announcements (1 min)**
- 6.3 A.S. Director reports

VII. ADJOURNMENT

^{*} The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at anytime during the meeting. Contact: Associate Dean of Student Life, Dr. Nancy Grass, grass_nancy@smc.edu; 310-434-8782